HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 754

By Brooks H

A RESOLUTION to honor the Gibbs High School wrestling team on winning the 2018 TSSAA Class A-AA dual state championship.

WHEREAS, this General Assembly takes great pleasure in paying tribute to our exemplary sports teams and athletes who have attained the pinnacle of competition, bringing great honor and acclaim to Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, the Gibbs High School wrestling team is one such resolute group of young athletes, having won the 2018 TSSAA Class A-AA Dual State Championship on February 3, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Eagles reached the championship match after soundly defeating the wrestlers from Hixson High School 40-27 and the Greenbrier High School wrestling team 31-25; and

WHEREAS, facing Signal Mountain in the championship final, the Gibbs Eagles stood strong and captured the match to claim the state title with a powerful 40-33 victory; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting that these outstanding young men should be recognized for their accomplishments on the wrestling mat; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED TENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we honor and congratulate the coaches and members of the Gibbs High School wrestling team on winning the 2018 TSSAA Class A-AA dual state championship and wish them much continued success in their future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.